# OP \$140.00 3928069

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTELLICYT CORPORATION		12/03/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
ESSEN INSTRUMENTS, INC. D/B/A ESSEN BIOSCIENCE, INC.	12/03/2018	Corporation: MICHIGAN

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ESSEN INSTRUMENTS, INC. D/B/A ESSEN BIOSCIENCE, INC.
Street Address:	300 W. MORGAN RD.
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3928069	VIROCYT
Registration Number:	4336305	VIROPREP
Registration Number:	4529313	VIRUS COUNTER
Registration Number:	4856122	VIROTAG
Registration Number:	5671735	COMBO DYE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3037700152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3037700051

Email: PTOMAIL@MFBLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

Address Line 1: 8055 E. TUFTS AVE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0746

900487427

Address Line 2: SUITE 450
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80237

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas R. Marsh

SIGNATURE: /Thomas R. Marsh/

DATE SIGNED: 02/28/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Essen Instruments, Inc. Merger - DE#page1.tif source=Essen Instruments, Inc. Merger - DE#page2.tif source=Essen Instruments, Inc. Merger - DE#page3.tif source=Essen Instruments, Inc. Merger - DE#page4.tif

source=Certificate of Assumed Name Renewal - EII dba EBI (MI)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0747

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INTELLICYT CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ESSEN INSTRUMENTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ESSEN INSTRUMENTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 9:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 204136643

Date: 12-19-18

7201289 8100M SR# 20188243170

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0748**  State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:33 AM 12/19/2018
FILED 09:33 AM 12/19/2018
SR 20188243170 - File Number 4124649

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

# INTELLICYT CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

# WITH AND INTO

# ESSEN INSTRUMENTS, INC. (a Michigan corporation)

The undersigned, the President and the Secretary of Essen Instruments, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, pursuant to the provisions of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name and state or jurisdiction of incorporation of each of the Constituent Corporations to the merger provided for herein (the "Merger") are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

IntelliCyt Corporation

Delaware

Essen Instruments, Inc.

Michigan

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Reorganization and Merger (the "Agreement of Merger") has been authorized, approved, adopted, certified, executed, acknowledged, and delivered by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation of the Merger shall be

# ESSEN INSTRUMENTS, INC.

and such Surviving Corporation shall continue to be incorporated under the laws of the State of Michigan.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Essen Instruments, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The Merger is to become effective in accordance with Section 9 of the Agreement of Merger, as of 11:59 p.m., Eastern Standard Time (the "Effective Time of the Merger"), on December 31, 2018 (the "Effective Date of the Merger").

SIXTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is at 300 West Morgan Rd., Ann Arbor, MI 48108.

LEGAL01/13509742v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0749

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

EIGHTH: If the Merger is terminated or amended, as permitted by DGCL Section 252(e), pursuant to action by the Board of Directors of each of the Constituent Corporations, this Certificate of Merger may be terminated or amended prior to the Effective Time of the Merger in accordance with DGCL Section 103(d).

NINTH: The Surviving Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from the Merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the DGCL, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the Surviving Corporation at 300 West Morgan Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48108.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officers have signed this Certificate of Merger on behalf of the Surviving Corporation as of the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of December, 2018; provided, however, that, as provided in Article Fifth hereof, the Merger shall be effective as of the Effective Time of the Merger on the Effective Date of the Merger.

ESSEN INSTRUMENTS, INC., a Michigan corporation

Mary Lavin President

Alda Darragh

Secretary

CSCL	/CC-542_	7	(08/15)

# File Online at www.michigan.gov/ANRenewal

DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS **CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LICENSING BUREAU CORPORATIONS DIVISION** 

OCT 28 2015

Date Received

(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)

**ADMINISTRATOR** Corporations division

TrahInfo:1 20794692-2 10/27/15 Chk#: 14087 Amt: \$10.00 ID: 15204A

**EXPIRATION DATE: DECEMBER 31, 2020** 

# CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL OF ASSUMED NAME For use by Corporations

(Please read information and instructions on reverse side)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations) or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982

(nonprofit corporations), the corporation in Item one executes the following Certificate:	
The corporate name, resident agent, and mailing address of the registered office are:	
ESSEN INSTRUMENTS, INC.	
JEFF ANDERSON 300 W MORGAN RD ANN ARBOR MI 48108	٠.
2. The assumed name under which business is transacted is:  ESSEN BIOSCIENCE, INC.  3. The registration of the assumed name is extended for a period expiring on December 31 of the fifth full calendaryear following the year in which this renewal is filed, unless sooner terminated.	-
The document is hereby signed as required by the Act.	
Signed this 13 day of October, 2015	
By Signature of an Authorized Officer or Agent)	
Jeffrey Anderson (Type or Print Name)	

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0752** 

**RECORDED: 02/28/2019**